# OP \$190.00 3613710

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE 4EPROJECT, INC.		10/05/2017	Corporation: MINNESOTA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE 4EPROJECT, LLC
Doing Business As:	ACME MADE, LLC
Street Address:	100 North 6th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 300A
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55403
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3613716	ACME MADE
Registration Number:	3735073	ACME MADE
Registration Number:	3706359	ACME MADE DESIGNED PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3741014	COOL LITTLE CASE
Registration Number:	4740459	QUICKSPIN 360
Registration Number:	3706758	THE SLEEK CASE
Registration Number:	3842995	STRETCHSHELL NEOPRENE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8582591940

**Email:** binderow@lawyer.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence H. Binderow, Attorney at Law

Address Line 1: 1330 Camino Del Mar

Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Del Mar, CALIFORNIA 92014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence H. Binderow

REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0392

SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence H. Binderow/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2017	
Total Attachments: 2		

 $source = THE4EPROJECTLLCUNITEDSTATES ASSIGNMENT 102417\#page 1.tif\\ source = THE4EPROJECTLLCUNITEDSTATES ASSIGNMENT 102417\#page 2.tif$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0393

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, THE 4EPROJECT, INC., A MINNESOTA CORPORATION ("ASSIGNOR"), HAVING ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICES AT: 15015 44" STREET NORTH, STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082 USA HAS ADOPTED, HAS USED, IS USING AND IS THE OWNER OF THE FOLLOWING TRADEMARKS NOW REGISTERED IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE:

TRADEMARK CLASSIFICATION	DATE OF REGISTRATION REGISTRATION NO		
ACME MADE 09 AND 18	04/28/2009 3613716		
	01/05/2010 3736073		
09 AND 18			
ACME MADE DESIGNED PROTECTION 09	11/03/2008 3706359		
COOL LITTLE CASE	01/19/2010 3741014		
QUICKSPIN 360 09	05/19/2015 4740459		
THE SLEEK CASE	11/03/2009 3706758		
STRETCHSHELL NEOPRENE	08/31/2010 3842995		

WHEREAS, THE 4EPROJECT, LLC DBA ACME MADE, LLC ("ASSIGNEE") HAVING ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICES AT: 100 NORTH 6TH STREET, SUITE 300A, MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55403 USA IS DESIROUS OF ACQUIRING SAID REGISTERED TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE SUM OF TEN DOLLARS (USSID 00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, THE 4EPROJECT, INC. DOES HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE 4EPROJECT, LLC DBA ACME MADE, LLC ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA IN AND TO SAID REGISTERED TRADEMARKS TOGETHER WITH THE GOODWILL OF THAT PART OF THE ASSIGNOR'S BUSINESS SYMBOLIZED BY SAID TRADEMARKS AND THE REGISTRATIONS THEREOF.

AND THE PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T	is increes,	*		
SIGNED AT STILL WAY TELL	, MINNESOTA THIS	5 BAY OF	CCT	, 201 <u> </u>
	THE 4EPROJECT, INC.			·
	A MINNESOTA USA COR ("ASSIGNOR")	PORATION		
and the second s	Name of the second of the seco	761		
8	MICHAEL J. NOER, MAN	ADINO DIDECTAD	anning the same of	ining.
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON )		ordered with the state of the s		
STATE OF MINNESOTA )	AL.	Anna Santa	zeeke karini.	
OW	. 201 <u>]</u> BEFORE ME		Bere-/	
WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA NOTAR BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO BE	CONTRACTOR SOLVERS SOLVERS SOLVERS	aas ne enserrangen	THE THE RESIDENCE	10 123 7070 A 10 307 E 107 A 4 (100
VOLUME TO WE THAT WE EXECUTE	THE SAME IN HIS ALTH	እል እምነላልዉልን የነጃኖየልር	en twat over one	GNATURE ON THE
INSTRUMENT, THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF OF				
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PEI PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.	RJURY UNDER THE LAW	S OF THE STATE OF A	MINNESOTA THAT	THE FOREGOING
	ti a ta a	time and the second	manufacture .	
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.			and the state of the	
DATE: 10 5 201	and the second	i de la companya de	American Company	(SEAL)
	NOTARY PUBLIC:	JIGNAQIAE	Madladladladl	matteathadhadhadhadha
	July .	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1430	JEAN M. BERRY Notary Public
			2 55 300 55 300	NOTICES & SCHOOLS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0394

Minnesota Ny Commission Expires January 31, 2020

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT:		
SIGNED AT STILLWATER	, MINNESOTA, THIS <u>5 D</u> AY OF <u>0</u>	201
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON )	THE 4EPROJECT, LLC DEA ACME MADE, LLC A MINNESOTA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (ASSIC BY: MICHAEL J. NOER, PRESIDENT	WEE")
STATE OF MINNESOTA	The second secon	
BASIS OF SATISFACTORY EVIDENCE TO ACKNOWLEDGED TO ME THAT HE EXECU INSTRUMENT, THE ENTITY UPON BEHALF I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF	201 BEFORE ME DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSONALLY APPEARED, MICHAEL J. NO. BE THE PERSON WHOSE NAME IS SUBSCRIBED TO TO. ITED THE SAME IN HIS AUTHORIZED CAPACITY, AND THE OF WHICH THE PERSON ACTED, EXECUTED THE INSTR	HE ABOVE INSTRUMENT AND NTBY HIS SIGNATURE ON THE NUMENT.
PARAGRAPH IS TRUE AND CORRECT.		
WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.	in the state of the	
DATE:		(SEAL)
	NOTATITAIBLIC SIGNATURE	
		JEAN M. BERRY Notary Public Minnesota Size Expires Jamery 31, 2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0395

**RECORDED: 10/24/2017**